## Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

## Update Notes – 27 February 2024

- 1. **133: Escape from Lawful Custody: s 142** Remove No. 133.1 and replace with No. 133.1 to 133.2.
- 2. **134: Extortion: ss 415(1)(a) and 415(1)(b) (Before 1 December 2008)** Remove No. 134.1 to 134.3 and replace with No. 134.1 to 134.3.
- 3. **135: Extortion: s 415(1) (From 1 December 2008)** Remove No. 135.1 and replace with No. 135.1 to 135.3.
- 4. **136: False Verified Statement: s 193** Remove No. 136.1 and replace with No. 136.1 to 136.2.
- 5. **137: Forgery: s 488** Remove No. 137.1 to 137.2 and replace with No. 137.1 to 137.3
- 138: Fraud: s 408C Remove No. 138.1 to 138.9 and replace with No. 138.1 to 138.9.
- 7. **139: Going Armed in Public: s 69** Remove No. 139.1 and replace with No. 139.1 to 139.2.
- 140: Grievous Bodily Harm: s 320
  Remove No. 140.1 to 140.7 and replace with No. 140.1 to 140.7
- 9. **142: Imposition: s 29B** *Crimes Act 1914* (Cth) Repealed Remove No. 142.1 and replace with No. 142.1 to 142.2
- 10. **143: Improper Interference with a Corpse: s 236(b)** Remove No. 143.1 to 143.2 and replace with No. 143.1 to 143.2
- 11. **153: Kidnapping: s 354** Remove No. 153.1 and replace with No. 153.1 to 153.2
- 12. **50: Flight and other post offence conduct as demonstrating consciousness of guilt** Remove No. 50.5 and replace with No. 50.5